

MAF



**File Number** 

Title

**City of West Allis Matter Summary** 

Status

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

R-2009-0067		Resolution			In Committee				
		Resolution relative street lighting pole				upply for furnishi	ng aluminum		
		Introduced: 3/3/200		Controlling Body: Public Works Committee  Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee					
COMMITTEE	RECOM	MENDATION _	adopt						
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED		
ACTION			Barczak				×		
DATE:			Czaplewski	-					
3-3-09			Kopplin Lajsic						
0 0 0 0 7			Narlock						
			Reinke		RESOURCE STATE				
			Roadt	-					
			Sengstock	-					
			Vitale Weigel	V					
			TOTAL	4	_		_/		
SIGNATURE (	OF COMM	ITTEE MEMBE	ER 2 2 M	/					
		10	wellh						
Chair		Vice-	Chair		Memb	er			
COMMON CO	DUNCIL A	CTION		ADOPT					
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED		
ACTION			Barczak				/		
DATE:			Czaplewski	/					
AR 0 3 2009			Kopplin Lajsic	1					
			Narlock	/		K Market State			
			Reinke	/					
			Roadt	1					
			Sengstock	1					

Vitale Weigel

TOTAL

PW Purch

# STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

### **ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE**

Chair: Kurt E. Kopplin Vice-Chair: Vincent Vitale

Thomas G. Lajsic Richard F. Narlock Rosalie L. Reinke

### PUBLIC WORKS

Chair: Gary T. Barczak Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel Michael J. Czaplewski Daniel J. Roadt James W. Sengstock

### SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic Vice-Chair: Richard F. Narlock

Kurt E. Kopplin Rosalie L. Reinke Vincent Vitale

### LICENSE & HEALTH

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski Vice-Chair: James W. Sengstock

Gary T. Barczak Daniel J. Roadt Martin J. Weigel

### ADVISORY

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke Vice-Chair: Daniel J. Roadt Kurt E. Kopplin

Richard F. Narlock Vincent Vitale



### City of West Allis

#### 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

### Resolution

File Number: R-2009-0067

Final Action:

MAR 0 3 2009

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Neher Electric Supply for furnishing aluminum street lighting poles for a total sum of \$35,850.00.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request for proposal for furnishing street lighting poles for the Public Works Department of the City of West Allis, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that the proposal of Neher Electric Supply be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the proposal dated February 24, 2009 submitted by Neher Electric Supply for furnishing thirty (30) Flagpole Inc. 30' poles with 12' double arms for a total sum of \$35,850.00 in accordance with City of West Allis RFP #1028 be and is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid equipment.

PCSD1028

ADOPTED

MAR 0 3 2009

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor

### **CITY OF WEST ALLIS**

### **BID TABULATION**

## RFP #1028 ALUMINUM STREET LIGHTING POLES

	Item I 30-rd tapered aluminum poles w/arms 30' mounting height Yr, Mfg, Model	Price each	Total/30	Item II 10-rd tapered aluminum poles 30' mounting height w/brushed aluminum finish Yr, Mfg, Model	Price each	Total/10	Delivery	Terms
Crescent Electric	2009 Flagpoles Inc. FPSL8430D-2-12-VD-			2009 Flagpoles Inc.			I. 8-10 wks	
Supply	RV114-1	1,331.50	39,945.00	FPFLS8430C-DC-WA	562.45	5,624.50	II. 6-8 wks	Net
Graybar Electric Co	2009 Flagpoles Inc. FPSLS8430D-2-12-VD- RV114-1	1,235.00	37,050.00	2009 Flagpoles Inc. FPFLS8430C-DC-WA	522.00	5,220.00	8-10 wks	Net 30
Neher Electric	2009 Flagpole Inc FPSLS8430D-2-12-VD	1,195.00	35,850.00	2009 Flagpoles Inc. FPFLS8430C-DC-WA	505.00	5,050.00	6-10 wks	Net 30